B.# Federation
B University

HE Non-Award Program Register — Active Programs
Updated 27/07/2023

DEGREE
CODE

DXH1

DFAO

DXE1

DXO1

DXU1

DXPO

DXPG1

DXPG2

DXPG3

DXPG4

DXPG5

DXUG1

DXUG2

DXUG3

DXUG4

DXUG5

DXPB

DXPT

DXuB

DXUT

DXUV

DXT1

DXT2

FULL DEGREE DESCRIPTION

Non-award: OS - Study Abroad

Foundation Access Studies (FAST) Program
Non-award: Complmtry Postgrad
Non-award: Complmtry OS Exchng
Non-award: Complmtry Undergrad

Postgraduate Diploma of Psychology Bridging
Program

Non-Award: Business Postgraduate

Non-Award: Education & Arts Postgraduate
Non-Award: Health Postgraduate

Non-Award: Science & Engineering Postgraduate
Non-Award: Information Technology Postgraduate
Non-Award: Business Undergraduate

Non-Award: Education & Arts Undergraduate
Non-Award: Health Undergraduate

Non-Award: Science & Engineering Undergraduate

Non-Award: Information Technology
Undergraduate

Non-Award: Business Postgraduate
Non-Award: Information Technology Postgraduate
Non-Award: Business Undergraduate

Non-Award: Information Technology
Undergraduate

VCE Advanced Studies Program
English and Academic Preparation 1 (5 weeks)

English and Academic Preparation 2 (10 weeks)

UBALL

SE

UBALL

UBALL

UBALL

SHLS

FBS

SE

SHLS

SSEIT

SSEIT

FBS

SE

SHLS

SSEIT

SSEIT

FBS

SSEIT

FBS

SSEIT

UBALL

SE

SE

SCHOOL

DEGREE
EFFECTIVE DATE

2/09/2008
2/09/2008
2/09/2008
2/09/2008
2/09/2008

1/01/2011

7/12/2015
7/12/2015
7/12/2015
7/12/2015
7/12/2015
7/12/2015
7/12/2015
7/12/2015
7/12/2015

7/12/2015

29/02/2016
29/02/2016
29/02/2016

29/02/2016

25/05/2016
17/08/2016

17/08/2016
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DXT3 English and Academic Preparation 3 (15 weeks)

DXT4 English and Academic Preparation 4 (20 weeks)

DXPG6 Non-Award: Education Postgraduate

DXPG7 Non-Award: Nursing Postgraduate

DXUG6 Non-Award: Education Undergraduate

DXUG7 Non-Award: Nursing Undergraduate

DXC01 Professional Learning in Education (assessed)

DXC02 XCO02 Professional Learning in Education (non-
assessed)

DXC03 Undergraduate Certificate in Principles of Nutrition
and Health Promotion

DXC04 Undergraduate Certificate in Principles of
Conservation and Sustainability

DXCO05 Undergraduate Certificate in Principles of
Biomedical Science

DXC06 Undergraduate Certificate in Information
Technology

DXC07 Undergraduate Certificate in Information
Technology (Project Management)

DXC08 Undergraduate Certificate in Education Studies

DXC09 Undergraduate Certificate in Sport, Physical and
Outdoor Education

DXC10 Undergraduate Certificate in Vocational Education
and Training

DXC15 Graduate Certificate in Community Energy and
Micro-Grid

DFAOQ.EAP Foundation Access Studies Program (English for
Academic Purposes)

DXC14 International Baccalaureate Career-related
Program, International Sport Management

DXC17 Advance to University

DXC19 Arts Non Award

DXC20 Arts Non Award (Assessed)
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SE

SE

SNHP

SE

SNHP

SE

SE

SHLS

SHLS

SHLS

SSEIT

SSEIT

SE

SE

SE

SSEIT

SE

SHLS

SE

SA

SA

SCHOOL

DEGREE
EFFECTIVE DATE

17/08/2016
17/08/2016
17/12/2018
17/12/2018
17/12/2018
17/12/2018

5/02/2020

5/02/2020

7/05/2020

7/05/2020

7/05/2020

7/05/2020

7/05/2020

7/05/2020

7/05/2020

7/05/2020

30/06/2020

29/07/2020

29/07/2020

7/09/2020
11/11/2020

11/11/2020
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DXC18 English and Academic Preparation Exit Point
DXC21 Arts Professional Learning
DXC22 Introduction to IT Project Management
DXC23 Post Graduate Non Award
DXC25 IT Project Management
DXC24 Trauma Informed Practice
DSFO Federation Access Studies
DGFO Foundation Studies Program
DXC31 Enterprise Technology
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SE

SA

SSEIT

SNHP

SSEIT

SE

IEAC

GPS

[1SS

SCHOOL

DEGREE
EFFECTIVE DATE

23/11/2020
23/03/2021
31/08/2021
18/11/2021
13/12/2021

4/02/2022
09/02/2023

08/02/2022

13/01/2023
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