

HE Non-Award Program Register – Active Programs

Updated 27/07/2023

DEGREE CODE	FULL DEGREE DESCRIPTION	SCHOOL	DEGREE EFFECTIVE DATE
DXH1	Non-award: OS - Study Abroad	UBALL	2/09/2008
DFA0	Foundation Access Studies (FAST) Program	SE	2/09/2008
DXE1	Non-award: Complmtry Postgrad	UBALL	2/09/2008
DXO1	Non-award: Complmtry OS Exchng	UBALL	2/09/2008
DXU1	Non-award: Complmtry Undergrad	UBALL	2/09/2008
DXP0	Postgraduate Diploma of Psychology Bridging Program	SHLS	1/01/2011
DXPG1	Non-Award: Business Postgraduate	FBS	7/12/2015
DXPG2	Non-Award: Education & Arts Postgraduate	SE	7/12/2015
DXPG3	Non-Award: Health Postgraduate	SHLS	7/12/2015
DXPG4	Non-Award: Science & Engineering Postgraduate	SSEIT	7/12/2015
DXPG5	Non-Award: Information Technology Postgraduate	SSEIT	7/12/2015
DXUG1	Non-Award: Business Undergraduate	FBS	7/12/2015
DXUG2	Non-Award: Education & Arts Undergraduate	SE	7/12/2015
DXUG3	Non-Award: Health Undergraduate	SHLS	7/12/2015
DXUG4	Non-Award: Science & Engineering Undergraduate	SSEIT	7/12/2015
DXUG5	Non-Award: Information Technology Undergraduate	SSEIT	7/12/2015
DXPB	Non-Award: Business Postgraduate	FBS	29/02/2016
DXPT	Non-Award: Information Technology Postgraduate	SSEIT	29/02/2016
DXUB	Non-Award: Business Undergraduate	FBS	29/02/2016
DXUT	Non-Award: Information Technology Undergraduate	SSEIT	29/02/2016
DXUV	VCE Advanced Studies Program	UBALL	25/05/2016
DXT1	English and Academic Preparation 1 (5 weeks)	SE	17/08/2016
DXT2	English and Academic Preparation 2 (10 weeks)	SE	17/08/2016



DEGREE CODE	FULL DEGREE DESCRIPTION	SCHOOL	DEGREE EFFECTIVE DATE
DXT3	English and Academic Preparation 3 (15 weeks)	SE	17/08/2016
DXT4	English and Academic Preparation 4 (20 weeks)	SE	17/08/2016
DXPG6	Non-Award: Education Postgraduate	SE	17/12/2018
DXPG7	Non-Award: Nursing Postgraduate	SNHP	17/12/2018
DXUG6	Non-Award: Education Undergraduate	SE	17/12/2018
DXUG7	Non-Award: Nursing Undergraduate	SNHP	17/12/2018
DXC01	Professional Learning in Education (assessed)	SE	5/02/2020
DXC02	XC02 Professional Learning in Education (non-assessed)	SE	5/02/2020
DXC03	Undergraduate Certificate in Principles of Nutrition and Health Promotion	SHLS	7/05/2020
DXC04	Undergraduate Certificate in Principles of Conservation and Sustainability	SHLS	7/05/2020
DXC05	Undergraduate Certificate in Principles of Biomedical Science	SHLS	7/05/2020
DXC06	Undergraduate Certificate in Information Technology	SSEIT	7/05/2020
DXC07	Undergraduate Certificate in Information Technology (Project Management)	SSEIT	7/05/2020
DXC08	Undergraduate Certificate in Education Studies	SE	7/05/2020
DXC09	Undergraduate Certificate in Sport, Physical and Outdoor Education	SE	7/05/2020
DXC10	Undergraduate Certificate in Vocational Education and Training	SE	7/05/2020
DXC15	Graduate Certificate in Community Energy and Micro-Grid	SSEIT	30/06/2020
DFA0.EAP	Foundation Access Studies Program (English for Academic Purposes)	SE	29/07/2020
DXC14	International Baccalaureate Career-related Program, International Sport Management	SHLS	29/07/2020
DXC17	Advance to University	SE	7/09/2020
DXC19	Arts Non Award	SA	11/11/2020
DXC20	Arts Non Award (Assessed)	SA	11/11/2020



DEGREE CODE	FULL DEGREE DESCRIPTION	SCHOOL	DEGREE EFFECTIVE DATE
DXC18	English and Academic Preparation Exit Point	SE	23/11/2020
DXC21	Arts Professional Learning	SA	23/03/2021
DXC22	Introduction to IT Project Management	SSEIT	31/08/2021
DXC23	Post Graduate Non Award	SNHP	18/11/2021
DXC25	IT Project Management	SSEIT	13/12/2021
DXC24	Trauma Informed Practice	SE	4/02/2022
DSF0	Federation Access Studies	IEAC	09/02/2023
DGF0	Foundation Studies Program	GPS	08/02/2022
DXC31	Enterprise Technology	IISS	13/01/2023